BROOM LEYS- HUGGLESCOTE- WHITWICK CEMETERY

FEES AND CHARGES WITH EFFECT FROM 1 APRIL 2024

A sliding scale for Interments and Exclusive Rights of burial is shown below.

SINGLE FEES

Anyone living in the former Coalville Urban District Council at time of death.

For residents living in care homes outside the area for less than twelve months prior to date of death, the Funeral Director / applicant must provide evidence to qualify for single fees e.g., Council Tax bill.

Anyone living in Ellistown who pre-purchased a grave in any of the above cemeteries prior to 2002 when Ellistown became a Parish, and resided in Ellistown at the time of death will be charged single interment fees.

DOUBLE FEES

Evidence of residency in the former Coalville Urban District Council between 1 and 5 years to date of death, needs to be provided by the Funeral Director / applicant .

TREBLE FEES

Evidence of residency in the former Coalville Urban District Council must be provided by the Funeral Director / applicant if more than 5 years.

***THE CHILDRENS TRUST FUND**

Effective from the 23rd of July 2019, the government introduced the Children's Funeral Fund (CFF). Where applicable, fees associated with the funeral of a child up to and including the age of 17 will be claimed from the Children's Funeral Fund. This will also include the first application fee for a memorial stone on a child's grave/plot. <u>Please Note</u>

*The Children's Funeral Fund requires that all claims must be submitted within 6 months of the funeral date. For all requests following a funeral, i.e., for ashes interments, scatterings, headstones, etc. please be aware these MUST be received by North West Leicestershire District Council in time to allow processing and for a claim to be made prior to this deadline,

INTERMENT COST

BURIAL

*Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Single fees	£338.00
*Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Double fees	£676.00
*Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Treble fees	£1014.00
*Child's grave 12 months to 11 years – Single fees	£450.00
*Child's grave 12 months to 11 years – Double fees	£900.00
*Child's grave 12 months to 11 years – Treble fees	£1350.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Single fees	£673.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Double fees	£1346.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Treble fees	£2019.00
Adult Interment – Single fees	£673.00
Adult Interment – Double fees	£1346.00
Adult Interment – Treble fees	£2019.00

CREMATED REMAINS

Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation to 17 years – Single fees	£200.00
Preterm babies form 24 weeks gestation to 17 years – Double fees	£400.00
Preterm babies form 24 weeks gestation to 17 years – Treble fees	£600.00
Adult Internment single fees	£200.00
Adult internment double fees	£400.00
Adult internment treble fees	£600.00
Ash Scattering (all)	£112.00

100% Surcharge for burials on Saturdays.

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL

BURIAL

*Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Single fees *Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Double fees *Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants 0 to 12 months – Treble fees	£374.00 £748.00 £1122.00
-	
*Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years – Single fees *Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years – Double fees	£499.00 £998.00
*Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years – Treble fees	£1497.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Single fees	£747.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Double fees	£1494.00
*Child's grave 12 years to 17 years – Treble fees	£2241.00
Adult Burial Plot – Single fees	£747.00
Adult Burial Plot – Double Fees	£1494.00
Adult Burial Plot – Treble Fees	£2241.00

CREMATED REMAINS

Full Burial Plot for cremated remains only for preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation to adult.

Full Burial Plot for cremated remains only – Single Fees	£521.00
Full Burial Plot for cremated remains only – Double Fees	£1042.00
Full Burial Plot for cremated remains only – Treble Fees	£1563.00

Cremated Remains Plot/Garden of Remembrance for preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation to adult.

Cremated Remains Plot/Garden of Remembrance – Single Fees	£404.00
Cremated Remains Plot/Garden of Remembrance – Double Fees	£808.00
Cremated Remains Plot/Garden of Remembrance – Treble Fees	£1212.00

SELECTION FEES

50% surcharge on all Exclusive Rights of Burial

MONUMENT FEES

Headstone	Adult and *Childs	£239.00
Headstone and Kerb	Adult and *Childs	£393.00
Kerb Set Only	Adult and *Childs	£154.00
Vase/Splayed Base		£119.00
Additional Inscription		£79.00

MISCELLANEOUS CEMETERY CHARGE

Change of Grave Ownership and Replacement / Updating of Deeds	£86.00
Family History Search (Photocopying costs are additional to charge)	£86.00